

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No. 2200/2001

(From the judgement and order dated 10/04/2001 in CRLMA 1817/96
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

UPKAR SINGH

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

VED PRAKASH & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for permission to place addl. documents on
record and stay) (For Final Disposal)

Date : 21/03/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.P. SETHI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.G. BALAKRISHNAN

For Petitioner (s) Mr. J.M.Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Sandeep Singh Mahendiyan, Adv.
Mr. Debasis Misra, Adv.

For Respondent No.4 Mr. K.P.Singh, Adv.
Mr. Alok Sangwan, Adv.
Mr. J.P. Dhanda, Adv.

For Res.Nos. 5&6 Ms. Shipra Ghose, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

L.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
.SP2

Permission to place addl.documents on record is
granted.

Stay to continue.

Leave granted.

After hearing the learned counsel for the parties, we
feel that the judgment of this Court reported in 2001 6 SCC
181 requires reconsideration by a larger bench, as various
aspects of the matter, as noticed in judgments of some High
contd...2..

Courts, were apparently not brought to the notice of the Bench
which delivered the judgment. The matter shall be placed
before the Hon'ble Chief Justice of India for constituting a
larger Bench preferably a Bench of three Hon'ble Judges.

The appeal shall thereafter be listed for hearing at an early date.

.SP1

Anita

(V.P.Tyagi)
Court Master